1 Publication Order Number:
Z0103MN/D
Z0103MN, Z0107MN,
Z0109MN
Sensitive Gate Triac Series
Silicon Bidirectional Thyristors
Designed for use in solid state relays, MPU interface, TTL logic and
other light industrial or consumer applications. Supplied in surface

1
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
Z0103MNT1G SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
1000/Tape & Reel
Z0107MNT1G SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
1000/Tape & Reel
Z0109MNT1G SOT−223
(Pb−Free)
1000/Tape & Reel
Littelfuse.com
Specifications subject to change without notice.  © 2016 Littelfuse, Inc.
September 19, 2016 − Rev. 3
Z0103MN, Z0107MN, Z0109MN
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted; Electricals apply in both directions)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit
OFF CHARACTERISTICS
Peak Repetitive Blocking Current TJ = 25°C
(VD = Rated VDRM, VRRM; Gate Open) TJ = +125°C
IDRM, IRRM −
−
−
−
5.0
500
�A
�A
ON CHARACTERISTICS
Peak On−State Voltage
(ITM = �1.4 A Peak; Pulse Width � 2.0 ms, Duty Cycle � 2.0%)
VTM − − 1.56 V
Gate Trigger Current (Continuous dc) Z0103MN
(VD = 12 Vdc, RL = 30 Ohms)
MT2(+), G(+)
MT2(+), G(−)
MT2(−), G(−)
MT2(−), G(+)
IGT
0.15
0.15
0.15
0.25
−
−
−
−
3.0
3.0
3.0
5.0
mA
Gate Trigger Current (Continuous dc) Z0107MN
(VD = 12 Vdc, RL = 30 Ohms)
MT2(+), G(+)
MT2(+), G(−)
MT2(−), G(−)